CATE811- ®
Digital Pressure Switch For General Purpose Fluid
Series ZSE5/ISE5
(For vacuum) (For positive pressure)
SP.C PRESSURE SWITCH
. -
. For measurement of low quality air with drain before
dehumidification .

Digital pressure switch Ser,"es ZSE5 115E5
for general purpose fluid 1 '
• How to Order
Vacuum pressure switch Positive pressure switch
ZSESB L ISESB L
Piping Piping '---r--'I
specifications specifications
02 Direct plpmg R(PT)1 /4
T2 Direct pin NPTF 1/4
Switch specifications t~'1'~"o",
26 Anal 3-wire L Grommct:3m
27 2 out ut NPN 4-wire
67 20ul ul {PNP 4-wlre
Internal Circuit and Wiring
•
•
•
"26 analog output type "27 type NPN open collector
[ - - - - - - - - - - Rsd Power supply + Terminal
I
I
I +
I
I
I 12-24VDC
I
I
: Il LED(Redj 13;D; r:....S.f*,3o'!O.~ I IS'ad< ;>O\'''!Jf Sl.W') GNOI~1
~ __ ____ ___ J !... ___ _____ _ J
Precautions Construction/
Piping
(DBe sure to apply a wrench to the metal seclion (17mm) during piping.
Never apply a wrench to the resin section of the main unit.
,::g}Clean tube fitt ings by air-blow (0 remove foreign matter from inside.
Operating conditions
This SWitch is not of a waterproof type. Wipe the switch splashed with
waler or oil.
Wiring
:J)Avoid wiring together with power cables and high-tension cables.
Otherwise, noise may cause malfunction.
® When induction nOise IS expected to be generated from piping,ground
the piping.
G)The tensile strength of the cord is 49N(5kgf) .Tensile strength greater
than thai will cause troubl e. Hold the main unit when handling the switch.
Quality of operating fluid
Sections in contact with flUId are made of SUS630 (pressure sensor) and
SUS304 (fitllng) . Use fluid that will not corrode these materiaJs.The
corrosion resistance of SUS630 and that of SUS304 are almost the same.
For reference, flu id and gas that win not corrode SUS304 are shown below.
Parts List
Ory air 0
Drain-containing alf 0
Hydraulic fluid (J IS-K2213) 0
Silicon oil (JIS·K2213) 0
Lubricating 0,1 (JIS-K6301) 0
Freon 0
Carbon dioxide 0
Ammonia C
Argon 0
Nitrogen gas 0
Chlorine gas X
W<>.• .bS$C(iDtion ,,,... Material ~.. . '• rndicator panel Oenatured PPO.. 80dy P8T.. Packino N8A
•• Lead wtre
Pressure sensor
Vinvl ChlondE! {Vi!!)'1 sheath}
SUS630
• Firti l1Qs SU$304
"67 type PNP open collector
11- - -- - --- - - Red POlVer supply + Term~1
,
I